
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011024-2025 

Award

Local Bus Services V3

Newport City Council

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-011024

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04ef6c (view related notices)

Published 25 March 2025, 8:58am

Scope 

Reference

NCC202402329 - NCC202402341

Description

Local Bus Services provided by Newport Transport that run in the Newport and surrounding
area and these are socially necessary journeys to support passengers to and from home for
work health leisure and other activities.

 

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011024-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011024-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-04ef6c


Page 2 to 5

Contract 1. Local Bus Services

Supplier

Newport Transport

Contract value

£850,061 excluding VAT

£1,020,071 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

Award decision date

24 March 2025

Standstill period

End: 3 April 2025

7 working days

Earliest date the contract will be signed

4 April 2025



Page 3 to 5

Contract dates (estimated)

7 April 2025 to 31 March 2026

11 months, 24 days

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

60112000 - Public road transport services

Contract locations

UKL21 - Monmouthshire and Newport

Procedure 

Procedure type

Direct award



Page 4 to 5

Supplier 

Newport Transport

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PHWM-4931-MDYD

160 Corporation Road

Newport

NP19 0WF

United Kingdom

Email: morgan.stevens@newporttransport.co.uk

Region: UKL21 - Monmouthshire and Newport

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Supported employment provider: No

Public service mutual: No

Contract 1. Local Bus Services

Contracting authority 

mailto:morgan.stevens@newporttransport.co.uk


Page 5 to 5

Newport City Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PWLP-4583-NQGG

Civic Centre

Newport

NP20 4UR

United Kingdom

Contact name: Michael Owen

Telephone: +441633987787

Email: michael.owen@newport.gov.uk

Website: http://www.newport.gov.uk

Region: UKL21 - Monmouthshire and Newport

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Devolved regulations that apply: Wales

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:michael.owen@newport.gov.uk
http://www.newport.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description

	
	Contract 1. Local Bus Services
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Standstill period
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	Newport Transport

	Contracting authority
	Newport City Council


		2025-05-25T01:23:06+0100
	TCPDF




